NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given by the Yellowstone County Election Administration that the Annual School Election for Schools Districts No. 2, 3, 4, 7, 7-70, 8, 15, 17, 21J, 23, 24, 26, 37, 41, 52 & 58 will be held on Tuesday, May 6, 2025, by mail ballot. Ballots may be returned to the following locations, at the following times:

Location Prior to Election Day: 217 N 27th Street Room 101, Billings (8:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Location on Election Day: 217 N 27th Street Room 101, Billings (7:00 AM to 8:00 PM)

Electors will consider the following issues at the election:

- Billings Elem. School District #2 SMD #3 1 Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Billings Elem. School District #2 SMD #5 1 Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Billings Elem. School District #2 SMD #7 1 Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Blue Creek School District #3 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Canyon Creek School District #4 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Canyon Creek School District #4 General Fund Levy
- Elder Grove School District #8 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Elder Grove School District #8 General Fund Levy
- Custer School District #15 1 K-12 Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Custer School District #15 1 K-12 Trustee for 2 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Morin School District #17 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Morin School District #17 1 Elem. Trustee for 1 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Broadview K-12 School District #21J 1 Elem./High School Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Broadview K-12 School District #21J 2 Elem./High School Trustees for Term To Be Determined by Lot
- Elysian School District #23 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Elysian School District #23 Safety & Building Reserve Levy
- Huntley Project School District #24 1 K-12 Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Lockwood School District #26 2 K-12 Trustees for 3 yr. Term
- Lockwood School District #26 1 K-12 Trustee for 2 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Shepherd School District #37 2 Elem./High School Trustees for 3 yr. Term
- Shepherd School District #37 1 High School Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Pioneer School District #41 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Pioneer School District #41 1 Elem. Trustee for 1 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Independent School District #52 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Yellowstone Academy District #58 1 Elem. Trustee for 3 yr. Term
- Yellowstone Academy District #58 1 Elem. Trustee for 1 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Laurel School District #7&70 2 Elem/HS Trustees for 3 yr. Term
- Laurel School District #7&70 1 Elem./HS Trustee for 2 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Laurel School District #7&70 1 Elem./HS Trustee for 1 yr. (Unexpired) Term
- Laurel Elementary School District #7&70 General Fund Levy
- Laurel High School District #7 General Fund Levy
- Laurel Elementary School District #7&70 Building Reserve Fund Levy

• Laurel High School District #7 – Building Reserve Fund Levy

A qualified registered elector who will be absent from the district during the time the election is being conducted may: a) vote in person in the election administrator's office as soon as the ballots are available and until noon the day before the ballots are scheduled to be mailed; b) make a written request, signed by the applicant and addressed to the election administrator, that the ballot be mailed to an address other than the address that appears on the registration card. The election administrator's office is located at:

Physical Address: 217 N 27th Street Room 101, Billings

Mailing Address: PO Box 35002, Billings, MT 59107

DATED this 19th day of March 2025

/s/ K.V. Aldrich

Yellowstone County Election Administrator